STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF EN‘VIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION
, X

in the Matter of Violations of Article(s) Article 17 of the
Environmental Conservalion Law {"ECL"Y and'

Part{s) 756 af' Title & f;fthe Official Compxiatxon of Codes,
Rui‘_ : and: Regulanom ofthe State of New York :
"8 NYCRR”) by

City of Middlefows, Department of Public Works,

WHEREAS‘

plrsuant to §3-0302 of thc Exmronmcnta] Consetvatxon Law ("ECL")

2 DEC hasgunsdmtmn ovérthe abatement and preventma -of
pursuant to ECL. Seehon 17-0191 et ai and T}ch 6 NYCRR Pazt 759
authorizes DEC to: reguiate the: dzscharge ofpollutantsfmm pmnt sources ;n'@ the watetsofthe State R
in coﬂf‘ormﬁy with the Federal CIean Water Act, 33. U S C. S‘e;:tmn 1251 et .seq

3 Pursuant to 6 NYCRR § ?5 1.1,n0 person shall dlscharge oreau .
pollutant in a manner other than s prescribed by 2 SPDES permit’ 1ssucé 1o such persen;_ 5 _f:‘]_;fi L

to 6 NYCRR Part 750 ¢t seq. and ECL Anticle 17, Title 8:




4. Pumsuantto6NYCRR§ 7544()thedischaige of anypolitantmore

the prov:smns of the pE:rmzt

5. Respandent C' tyﬁ:tMiddietom Bepartmcnt o

: af Caty cf Middlemwn

'ﬂfacmtyﬁ)

4. ﬁmc}c 17-0809 ) ‘fﬁuemr" "'miatmns



5. By reason of the foregoing, Respondent hias violated BGL. Section: 17-080% 01 46 separate usid

distinet oocasions:

6 ECL § 71 1929 prOVIdBS f{)r a ClV]i Wﬂaky n@t‘tﬂ ﬂmad tw T,

{$25 O{JO} fot each v;etatmn of Amcla !7 or emy rf:gul t-:b‘

iaw and consentcdtc the lssumg and entermg of :ins Order and agreestc: bet

and ccnd;‘:;ans contained. heram )

}L Otﬁﬂryzymii =[ o ;:_.

timely cnmpiy w:ﬂx any prov:smn ﬂf th:s Ordcr,

suspended pomon of the: penalty, $13 ﬁﬂ{} 06 sball ha due and p&yabk: Tor th :

Departmant determines iha.t Rcspondem has vm!ated any provzszon of th:s_ ,

3.




e

Interitn Limits the Departiient may serve upon the Res'p.cndcn.t‘ra nﬂtica_.éfznencgmpi""

Paragrapl {V below which. shisil set forth the fiature of e vm%ahon{ 5. ami the i

penalties dire. Such notice shalibe deemeda part of this Order: Respondent shaltdehv




oy,

hwught thi P’am!rty back inte: comphanee with the terms of-this Gsder the: Deparfm,

Rﬂ;yggdﬁs?ﬁsn -wz-'z_t;ng; that opération uf the Fac;hty may rcsumc Respondant shaﬂ nut n:esum :

thie Facifity ini the -'gbfs,é;ic" ef suchrwr_ﬁen antrf’ cat:on. .

V. Review-of ]

,fthe v:elatmn conunues.

VI Ful! Setﬂemut,{:"’

ocoiirredand was in Violation of law; as alfeged herein.



{B) The Department will notseck to deny, revoke.or Suspend a ptnmthclé of. sought by
solely on the basis of the: vm!atwns set fortk i in this @rdar aithcugh such v:ofa":',ns rnay ba o

partial support for such. a;ztmn together with other refevaut: mat!ers

VIL Submxssious, Al reperts and submzss;ons hercm reqmred‘ shalf ba maéc to'th

headquarters}Ncw York State Departmentof Envuonmcn!a] Conservaﬁ uth?utt Cornc

gmnal ’Watef Engmeer,'ﬁ Tarryt'

Paitz, Naw York 1255 ‘7 attenhon_

-shall Bé'in’vid!&ﬁbnof;:hié-ér&etifaﬁy-'sdﬁm.i‘ss'ibh' i‘s:of;é_u_éﬁ#;ioq‘r—q__}ty;!hﬁ t doeis o

fafth affoﬁ to comply w:th rhc prov:s;ona oP t!'us Order. - -

IX. Review ofthm:tted Remed:al Eians and Proposals Afccr r ewof a




-

pmvzsmns ofthe ECL a,' It

perrmtrad acéess 10 the: facdazy and to refevasu rcx:ords d“" '

XiL Canvaynnu._ 1a the event thaz Responden :

or regr:!nhons of the Sta:e ef' New York or. my other go ramenital

Réspondent's actwmes nar preciude or limnit such: enforcemnr‘acnon 1

sich violation.




XTV Other Remedms. (a) Noﬂung contamed in dus Order' hal!» be cons' ;




evidence,
* XVIL Modification: This Order may ot bs mod

Comtiissioner-or the DEC Commissio




the mspectwc parttes by c*;g:mm ; ,_ofthrs Grder -

‘Dated; New Paliz; New York. > .

10+ R



) Sehedule A
Schedule of Compliance for Order o1 Consent -

Respondent:  City of Middlefown, Department of Public Works -

SifeorFactity:  Clty of Middletowm WWTP.

Septﬂmbﬂizomﬂ’* R

i




November1,2004

,amgusg},zaos T

— Byjmgzgg{}z;* T

wlde






CONSENT BY RESPONDENT

" Respondent heroby conseifs1a the issusnee and extty of h
rightto 4 hearing in this matter, and agrecs to be bounid by tb




SFDES Nﬂ.. NY 0026323 e
dith the exéciition of the attached Order on Consent and i,astm,, until  The <=Fischarges 1a =

lte}ed by the pénmitiee as specified bc!nw
' LiMiTﬁTIONS APPLY. .

] Seasanal from fo- )

EFrL BN LIMIT

PARAMETER

-} 30'dey Aritbretic mean |

Colitorn, Focal

Cimyfiles\oringecovniddistowninterimlimit.wpd



